
2014 MSHSL Section 1AA Championships Boys 
Brooktree Golf Course, Owatonna          Oct. 23, 2014 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Rochester Century        76    3    4   18   24   27   33   75  16:47.4  1:00.3 
  2 Red Wing                121   10   14   20   29   48   57   70  17:04.4  0:57.3 
  3 Winona                  130    5   11   21   28   65   92   94  17:01.9  1:28.2 
  4 Lakeville North         137   17   23   30   32   35   41   58  17:12.2  0:16.4 
  5 Farmington              144    1   12   38   46   47   73   90  17:03.8  1:29.6 
  6 Faribault               150    6   13   19   51   61   69   91  17:06.6  1:21.2 
  7 Rochester Mayo          153    8   16   22   53   54   79   86  17:09.3  1:07.7 
  8 Northfield              220   26   40   43   49   62   74   98  17:28.8  0:33.1 
  9 Owatonna                252    7   37   55   76   77   80  106  17:31.7  1:45.2 
 10 Rochester John Marsha   262    9   34   66   71   82   88   89  17:34.8  1:43.3 
 11 Albert Lea              268    2   42   56   81   87   93  103  17:35.5  2:14.7 
 12 Hastings                272   15   45   52   64   96   99  105  17:41.9  1:52.0 
 13 Lakeville South         278   31   39   63   67   78  100  104  17:41.4  0:52.4 
 14 Austin                  312   36   50   59   83   84   85  102  17:51.0  1:02.6 
 15 Kasson-Mantorville      355   25   60   72   97  101  107  108  18:06.8  1:49.6 
 16 Zumbrota-Mezeppa/Keny   426   44   68   95  109  110  111  112  18:51.2  2:44.5 
 
1. Rochester Century 
    3  Seth Massot, 11            16:13.7   
    4  Sam Nelson, 12             16:19.2   
   18  Matt Ryan, 11              17:03.1   
   24  Jacob Muessell, 12         17:06.7   
   27  Michael Wagner, 12         17:13.9   
   33  Zeke Green, 10             17:18.3   
   75  Andrew Schweyen, 11        18:06.9   
Total Time = 1:23:56.6     Total Places = 76 
 
2. Red Wing 
   10  George Nemanich, 11        16:36.5   
   14  Meyer Beckner, 12          16:52.6   
   20  Marcus Warrington, 12      17:04.2   
   29  Asa Beckner, 9             17:14.7   
   48  Tom Nemanich, 8            17:33.8   
   57  Forest Evanson, 11         17:39.9   
   70  Philip Mitchell, 12        17:55.9   
Total Time = 1:25:21.8     Total Places = 121 
 
3. Winona 
    5  Hunter Bailey, 12          16:19.2   
   11  Braydon Johnson, 12        16:43.7   
   21  Carter Fritz, 11           17:04.8   
   28  Cassidy Cyert, 11          17:14.4   
   65  Oliver Hamilton, 10        17:47.4   
   92  Noah Schultz, 9            18:36.7   
   94  Neil Callahan, 12          18:41.0   
Total Time = 1:25:09.5     Total Places = 130 
 
4. Lakeville North 
   17  Justin Paschall, 11        17:02.8   
   23  Brian Vance Jr., 11        17:06.2   
   30  Benjamin Rauzi, 12         17:15.0   
   32  Luke Anderson, 11          17:17.5   
   35  Noah Omdal, 12             17:19.1   
   41  Jacob Becktrom, 11         17:26.8   
   58  Kyle Binder, 12            17:40.6   
Total Time = 1:26:00.6     Total Places = 137 
 
5. Farmington 
    1  Justin Hyytinen, 12        16:03.3   
   12  Alex Hart, 11              16:47.3   
   38  Derek Cole, 11             17:24.4   
   46  Noah Revels, 7             17:30.9   
   47  Josh Grimm, 11             17:32.8   
   73  Ryan Newton, 11            18:02.1   
   90  Cole Stansbury, 9          18:33.1   
Total Time = 1:25:18.7     Total Places = 144 
 
6. Faribault 
    6  Gunnar Miller, 12          16:21.8   
   13  Adam Tuma, 10              16:48.9   
   19  Marcus Miller, 11          17:04.1   
   51  Drew Busch, 12             17:35.1   
   61  Travis Wegner, 11          17:43.0   
   69  Keenan Ronayne, 12         17:52.2   
   91  Griffin Malecha, 8         18:36.3   
Total Time = 1:25:32.9     Total Places = 150 

7. Rochester Mayo 
    8  Chad Couser, 11            16:29.7   
   16  Spencer Moore, 9           16:58.4   
   22  Cole Geschwind, 12         17:04.9   
   53  Andrew Gathje, 10          17:36.1   
   54  Travis Turner, 11          17:37.4   
   79  Robert McBane, 12          18:12.4   
   86  Jack Mallmann, 11          18:24.2   
Total Time = 1:25:46.5     Total Places = 153 
 
8. Northfield 
   26  Corbin Godfrey, 12         17:10.6   
   40  Adam Kasper, 12            17:26.2   
   43  Clay Quiring, 10           17:29.5   
   49  Lars Ripley, 10            17:34.1   
   62  Noah Bruestle, 11          17:43.6   
   74  Henry Beimers, 12          18:03.7   
   98  Joel Vandergon, 10         18:46.0   
Total Time = 1:27:24.0     Total Places = 220 
 
9. Owatonna 
    7  Seth Huseby, 12            16:23.0   
   37  Nick Raichle, 11           17:22.4   
   55  Nelson Jourdan, 11         17:37.4   
   76  Ken Hauer, 11              18:07.3   
   77  Qahir Lakha, 12            18:08.2   
   80  Braydon Kubat, 10          18:15.0   
  106  Patrick Lammers, 12        19:22.6   
Total Time = 1:27:38.3     Total Places = 252 
 
10. Rochester John Marsha 
    9  Jake Houghton, 12          16:33.4   
   34  Kevin Andrews, 11          17:18.3   
   66  Mitch Olson, 9             17:49.4   
   71  Isaac Cheruiyot, 8         17:56.2   
   82  Sam Sonnabend, 10          18:16.7   
   88  Andrew Jones, 11           18:25.1   
   89  Danny Perno, 12            18:33.1   
Total Time = 1:27:54.0     Total Places = 262 
 
11. Albert Lea 
    2  Jackson Goodell, 11        16:09.9   
   42  Caleb Troe, 12             17:28.6   
   56  Jay Skaar, 11              17:38.1   
   81  Nikk Christianson, 11      18:16.2   
   87  Tyler Anderson, 12         18:24.6   
   93  Jonathan Lein, 11          18:40.2   
  103  William Kreun, 9           19:16.2   
Total Time = 1:27:57.4     Total Places = 268 
 
12. Hastings 
   15  Kyle Gudmunsen, 11         16:52.8   
   45  Will Caturia, 12           17:30.6   
   52  Mike Tappella, 12          17:35.9   
   64  Bobby Verchota, 12         17:45.1   
   96  Nick Johnson, 11           18:44.8   
   99  Griffin Meyers, 9          18:49.5   
  105  Jonathan Vouk, 12          19:20.7   
Total Time = 1:28:29.2     Total Places = 272 



13. Lakeville South 
   31  Noah Hanson, 12            17:17.1   
   39  Sam Moerbitz, 9            17:25.9   
   63  Mike Kennedy, 10           17:45.0   
   67  Josh Willard, 10           17:49.5   
   78  Jack Otterson, 8           18:09.5   
  100  Mark Paulauskas, 12        18:54.9   
  104  Mark Hager, 10             19:18.9   
Total Time = 1:28:27.0     Total Places = 278 
 
14. Austin 
   36  Holden Ourada, 12          17:19.2   
   50  Matthew Retterath, 12      17:34.8   
   59  Benjamin Walker, 11        17:42.0   
   83  Mitchell Mayer, 9          18:17.2   
   84  Sawyer Myers, 12           18:21.8   
   85  Brockdon Lawhead, 8        18:22.0   
  102  Joseph Kroymann, 10        19:06.7   
Total Time = 1:29:15.0     Total Places = 312 
 

15. Kasson-Mantorville 
   25  Brennan Gustafson, 10      17:09.4   
   60  Mark Ostroot, 12           17:42.2   
   72  Ben Colvin, 11             17:57.8   
   97  Tyler Evenson, 11          18:45.4   
  101  Mason Iverson, 9           18:58.9   
  107  Benjamin Trihey, 9         19:34.8   
  108  Jared Aarsvold, 11         19:34.9   
Total Time = 1:30:33.7     Total Places = 355 
 
16. Zumbrota-Mezeppa/Keny 
   44  Eric Hokanson, 12          17:30.0   
   68  Ben Bohn, 11               17:51.0   
   95  Micah Grove, 12            18:43.2   
  109  Colton Webster, 11         19:57.4   
  110  Craig Banks, 12            20:14.4   
  111  Cole Haferman, 10          20:19.8   
  112  Joey Majerus, 12           20:25.6   
Total Time = 1:34:16.0     Total Places = 426

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Justin Hyytinen, 12        16:03.3    Farmington            
    2     2  Jackson Goodell, 11        16:09.9    Albert Lea            
    3     3  Seth Massot, 11            16:13.7    Rochester Century     
    4     4  Sam Nelson, 12             16:19.2    Rochester Century     
    5     5  Hunter Bailey, 12          16:19.2    Winona                
    6     6  Gunnar Miller, 12          16:21.8    Faribault             
    7     7  Seth Huseby, 12            16:23.0    Owatonna              
    8     8  Chad Couser, 11            16:29.7    Rochester Mayo        
    9     9  Jake Houghton, 12          16:33.4    Rochester John Marsha  
   10    10  George Nemanich, 11        16:36.5    Red Wing              
   11    11  Braydon Johnson, 12        16:43.7    Winona                
   12    12  Alex Hart, 11              16:47.3    Farmington            
   13    13  Adam Tuma, 10              16:48.9    Faribault             
   14    14  Meyer Beckner, 12          16:52.6    Red Wing              
   15    15  Kyle Gudmunsen, 11         16:52.8    Hastings              
   16    16  Spencer Moore, 9           16:58.4    Rochester Mayo        
   17    17  Justin Paschall, 11        17:02.8    Lakeville North       
   18    18  Matt Ryan, 11              17:03.1    Rochester Century     
   19    19  Marcus Miller, 11          17:04.1    Faribault             
   20    20  Marcus Warrington, 12      17:04.2    Red Wing              
   21    21  Carter Fritz, 11           17:04.8    Winona                
   22    22  Cole Geschwind, 12         17:04.9    Rochester Mayo        
   23    23  Brian Vance Jr., 11        17:06.2    Lakeville North       
   24    24  Jacob Muessell, 12         17:06.7    Rochester Century     
   25    25  Brennan Gustafson, 10      17:09.4    Kasson-Mantorville    
   26    26  Corbin Godfrey, 12         17:10.6    Northfield            
   27    27  Michael Wagner, 12         17:13.9    Rochester Century     
   28    28  Cassidy Cyert, 11          17:14.4    Winona                
   29    29  Asa Beckner, 9             17:14.7    Red Wing              
   30    30  Benjamin Rauzi, 12         17:15.0    Lakeville North       
   31    31  Noah Hanson, 12            17:17.1    Lakeville South       
   32    32  Luke Anderson, 11          17:17.5    Lakeville North       
   33    33  Zeke Green, 10             17:18.3    Rochester Century     
   34    34  Kevin Andrews, 11          17:18.3    Rochester John Marsha  
   35    35  Noah Omdal, 12             17:19.1    Lakeville North       
   36    36  Holden Ourada, 12          17:19.2    Austin                
   37    37  Nick Raichle, 11           17:22.4    Owatonna              
   38    38  Derek Cole, 11             17:24.4    Farmington            
   39    39  Sam Moerbitz, 9            17:25.9    Lakeville South       
   40    40  Adam Kasper, 12            17:26.2    Northfield            
   41    41  Jacob Becktrom, 11         17:26.8    Lakeville North       
   42    42  Caleb Troe, 12             17:28.6    Albert Lea            
   43    43  Clay Quiring, 10           17:29.5    Northfield            
   44    44  Eric Hokanson, 12          17:30.0    Zumbrota-Mezeppa/Keny  
   45    45  Will Caturia, 12           17:30.6    Hastings              
   46    46  Noah Revels, 7             17:30.9    Farmington            
   47    47  Josh Grimm, 11             17:32.8    Farmington            
   48    48  Tom Nemanich, 8            17:33.8    Red Wing              
   49    49  Lars Ripley, 10            17:34.1    Northfield            
   50    50  Matthew Retterath, 12      17:34.8    Austin                
   51    51  Drew Busch, 12             17:35.1    Faribault             
   52    52  Mike Tappella, 12          17:35.9    Hastings              
   53    53  Andrew Gathje, 10          17:36.1    Rochester Mayo        
   54    54  Travis Turner, 11          17:37.4    Rochester Mayo        
   55    55  Nelson Jourdan, 11         17:37.4    Owatonna              
   56    56  Jay Skaar, 11              17:38.1    Albert Lea            
   57    57  Forest Evanson, 11         17:39.9    Red Wing              
   58    58  Kyle Binder, 12            17:40.6    Lakeville North       
   59    59  Benjamin Walker, 11        17:42.0    Austin                



   60    60  Mark Ostroot, 12           17:42.2    Kasson-Mantorville    
   61    61  Travis Wegner, 11          17:43.0    Faribault             
   62    62  Noah Bruestle, 11          17:43.6    Northfield            
   63    63  Mike Kennedy, 10           17:45.0    Lakeville South       
   64    64  Bobby Verchota, 12         17:45.1    Hastings              
   65    65  Oliver Hamilton, 10        17:47.4    Winona                
   66    66  Mitch Olson, 9             17:49.4    Rochester John Marsha  
   67    67  Josh Willard, 10           17:49.5    Lakeville South       
   68    68  Ben Bohn, 11               17:51.0    Zumbrota-Mezeppa/Keny  
   69    69  Keenan Ronayne, 12         17:52.2    Faribault             
   70    70  Philip Mitchell, 12        17:55.9    Red Wing              
   71    71  Isaac Cheruiyot, 8         17:56.2    Rochester John Marsha  
   72    72  Ben Colvin, 11             17:57.8    Kasson-Mantorville    
   73    73  Ryan Newton, 11            18:02.1    Farmington            
   74    74  Henry Beimers, 12          18:03.7    Northfield            
   75    75  Andrew Schweyen, 11        18:06.9    Rochester Century     
   76    76  Ken Hauer, 11              18:07.3    Owatonna              
   77    77  Qahir Lakha, 12            18:08.2    Owatonna              
   78    78  Jack Otterson, 8           18:09.5    Lakeville South       
   79    79  Robert McBane, 12          18:12.4    Rochester Mayo        
   80    80  Braydon Kubat, 10          18:15.0    Owatonna              
   81    81  Nikk Christianson, 11      18:16.2    Albert Lea            
   82    82  Sam Sonnabend, 10          18:16.7    Rochester John Marsha  
   83    83  Mitchell Mayer, 9          18:17.2    Austin                
   84    84  Sawyer Myers, 12           18:21.8    Austin                
   85    85  Brockdon Lawhead, 8        18:22.0    Austin                
   86    86  Jack Mallmann, 11          18:24.2    Rochester Mayo        
   87    87  Tyler Anderson, 12         18:24.6    Albert Lea            
   88    88  Andrew Jones, 11           18:25.1    Rochester John Marsha  
   89    89  Danny Perno, 12            18:33.1    Rochester John Marsha  
   90    90  Cole Stansbury, 9          18:33.1    Farmington            
   91    91  Griffin Malecha, 8         18:36.3    Faribault             
   92    92  Noah Schultz, 9            18:36.7    Winona                
   93    93  Jonathan Lein, 11          18:40.2    Albert Lea            
   94    94  Neil Callahan, 12          18:41.0    Winona                
   95    95  Micah Grove, 12            18:43.2    Zumbrota-Mezeppa/Keny  
   96    96  Nick Johnson, 11           18:44.8    Hastings              
   97    97  Tyler Evenson, 11          18:45.4    Kasson-Mantorville    
   98    98  Joel Vandergon, 10         18:46.0    Northfield            
   99    99  Griffin Meyers, 9          18:49.5    Hastings              
  100   100  Mark Paulauskas, 12        18:54.9    Lakeville South       
  101   101  Mason Iverson, 9           18:58.9    Kasson-Mantorville    
  102   102  Joseph Kroymann, 10        19:06.7    Austin                
  103   103  William Kreun, 9           19:16.2    Albert Lea            
  104   104  Mark Hager, 10             19:18.9    Lakeville South       
  105   105  Jonathan Vouk, 12          19:20.7    Hastings              
  106   106  Patrick Lammers, 12        19:22.6    Owatonna              
  107   107  Benjamin Trihey, 9         19:34.8    Kasson-Mantorville    
  108   108  Jared Aarsvold, 11         19:34.9    Kasson-Mantorville    
  109   109  Colton Webster, 11         19:57.4    Zumbrota-Mezeppa/Keny  
  110   110  Craig Banks, 12            20:14.4    Zumbrota-Mezeppa/Keny  
  111   111  Cole Haferman, 10          20:19.8    Zumbrota-Mezeppa/Keny  
  112   112  Joey Majerus, 12           20:25.6    Zumbrota-Mezeppa/Keny 


